
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3743
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
HEALTH SERVICES IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS
T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by the Government to develop the infrastructure facilities for medical treatment in the Government hospitals to carry out the national level health programmes like National Programme for the Control of Blindness, National AIDS Control Programme and others;

(b) the details of State-Centre participation in the execution of these health projects; and

(c) the details of funds allocated and target set for various national level health projects in the country during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAIMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a)&(b) The Government releases funds under the National Health Programmes for the Control of Blindness, AIDS, Malaria, T B and Leprosy. Under these programmes States are provided assistance both i n cash and kind such as diagnostic equipment, consumables, drugs, medicines etc., for providing treatment in the various Government Hospitals.

(c) Statement is enclosed at Annexures I & II.

ANNEXURE -I

     (Rs. in Crores)
Programme        Funds Allocated

    1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000

National Programme for       70.00       75.00           85.00
Control of Blindness
National TB Control          80.00       125.00          95.00
Programme .
National AIDS Control        100.00      111.00          140.00
Programme
National Leprosy             75.80       76.78           79.80
Eradication Programme
National Anti-Malaria        190.00      287.00          240.00
Programme

ANNEXURE-II

     (Rs. in lakhs)
  Target Set

Programmes                1997-98       1998-99    1999-2000

National Programme for    28.00         30.00      33.00
Control of Blindness
(Cataract Operations)


National TB Control        13.63       12.75  12.77
Programme (New Cases
Detected/Treated)

National Leprosy  323640 (Nos) 323640 (Nos) 286365 (Nos)
Eradication Programme
National Anti-Malaria
Programme

Target: Minimum screening of 10% of population for Malaria by Blood smear examination.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

